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Justin F. Marquez (SBN 262417) 
justin@wilshirelawfirm.com 
Benjamin H. Haber (SBN 315664) 
benjamin@wilshirelawfirm.com 
Arrash T. Fattahi (SBN 333676) 
afattahi@wilshirelawfirm.com 
WILSHIRE LAW FIRM 
3055 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90010 
Telephone: (213) 381-9988 
Facsimile: (213) 381-9989 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

FELIX REY GUTIERREZ, individually, and on 
behalf of all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

NEXT LEVEL DOOR & MILLWORK, INC., a 
California corporation, and DOES 1 through 10, 
inclusive,  

Defendants. 

Case No.: CVRI2105455 

CLASS ACTION 

[Harold W. Hopp, Dept. 1] 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 
Gutierrez v. Next Level Door & Millwork, Inc., et al. 

CVRI2105455 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA    ) 
       ) ss 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES   ) 
  
 I, Ashley Narinyans, state that I am employed in the aforesaid County, State of 
California; I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action; my business 
address is 3055 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90010. My electronic service 
address is anarinyans@wilshirelawfirm.com. 
 

On July 17, 2023, I served the foregoing document DECLARATION OF JOAN GRAFF,  
on the interested parties by placing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a sealed envelope by 
following one of the methods of service as follows: 
 
William M. Betley (SBN 113326) 
wbetley@aalrr.com 
April L. Szabo (SBN 261576) 
april.szabo@aalrr.com 
Amanda Ellsworth 
amanda.ellsworth@aalrr.com 
Kelli Sword 
ksword@aalrr.com 
ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO 
3880 Lemon Street, Suite 350 
Riverside, California 92501 
Telephone: (951) 683-1122 
Facsimile: (951) 683-1144 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
Next Level Door & Millwork, Inc. 

 
(X)   BY E-MAIL: I hereby certify that this document was served from Los Angeles, 

California, by e-mail delivery on the parties listed herein at their most recent known 
email address or e-mail of record in this action.  

 
(X)   BY UPLOAD: I hereby certify that the documents were uploaded by my office to the State 

of California Labor and Workforce Development Agency Online Filing Site. 
 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 
foregoing is true and correct. 
 
 Executed on July 17, 2023 at Los Angeles, California.  
 
 
      __________________________________ 
      Ashley Narinyans 




